
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026912-2023 

Contract

Supply and installation of 4G Routers and Antenna to
Recipients of a Digital Household Grant from
Gloucestershire County Council

Gloucestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026912

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bec9  

Published 12 September 2023, 10:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Mrs Foong Ken Pagan

Email

foongken.pagan@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026912-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026912-2023
mailto:foongken.pagan@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1452425586

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and installation of 4G Routers and Antenna to Recipients of a Digital Household
Grant from Gloucestershire County Council

Reference number

DN657322

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51300000 - Installation services of communications equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Tender relates to a call off contract to supply, install and commission 4G router systems
on private properties in identified areas of Gloucestershire where high speed broadband is
not available. Service users will apply for a grant to install the 4G system and this grant will
fund the successful bidder to signal test, supply, install and commission a 4G system at the
property.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Tender relates to a call off contract to supply, install and commission 4G router systems
on private properties in identified areas of Gloucestershire where high speed broadband is
not available. Service users will apply for a grant to install the 4G system and this grant will
fund the successful bidder to signal test, supply, install and commission a 4G system at the
property.

The commencement date of the Framework Agreement is 1st August 2023. The Framework
Agreement will be for an initial period of two (2) years, up to 31st July 2025. The Council will,
at its discretion, have the option to extend the Framework Agreement for a period or periods
of up to two (2) further years, subject to a maximum four (4) period expiring no later than
31st July 2027. This is also subject to further Council approval

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010797

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN657322

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/010797-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Satellite And Terrestrial Works Ltd

Devon

TQ9 7DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council

GL1 2TH

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T17:17:23+0100
	TCPDF




